



October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 10

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0001	105-06845 (1) CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LS	1,150,000.00000	1,150,000.00				
0002	107-09358 12.000 INSPECTION HOLE, DEEPER THAN 3 FT EACH	1,425.00000	17,100.00				
0003	109-08359 1.000 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DOL	1.00000	1.00				
0004	109-08360 1.000 CONTRACT LIENS DOL	1.00000	1.00				
0005	109-08443 1.000 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES DOL	1.00000	1.00				
0006	109-08444 1.000 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS DOL	1.00000	1.00				



October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0007	109-11362 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.000 DOL	1.00000 1.00				
0008	110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	(1) LS	530,000.00000 530,000.00				
0009	201-52370 CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	(1) LS	53,000.00000 53,000.00				
0010	203-08607 LINEAR GRADING	1,500.000 LFT	25.00000 37,500.00				
0011	205-12108 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET	23,670.000 DOL	1.00000 23,670.00				
0012	205-12616 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION	(1) LS	24,424.09000 24,424.09				



October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0013	302-06464 SUBBASE FOR PCCP	46.000 CYS	400.00000 18,400.00				
0014	303-07449 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	112.000 TON	70.00000 7,840.00				
0015	306-08041 MILLING, PCCP , 3.5 INCH MICRO MILLING	466.000 SYS	21.46000 10,000.36				
0016	511-12969 PPC OVERLAY , 3.5 INCH	513.000 SYS	700.00000 359,100.00				
0017	511-12970 PPC PATCHING , 6.5 INCH	1,496.000 SFT	168.00000 251,328.00				
0018	603-01932 FENCE, CHAIN LINK, 96 IN.	217.000 LFT	70.00000 15,190.00				
0019	603-11058 FENCE GATE, CHAIN LINK, 96 IN. X 13 FT 6 IN.	1.000 EACH	2,605.00000 2,605.00				



October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0020	621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2.000 EACH	700.00000 1,400.00				
0021	621-06559 MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE R	3,000.000 SYS	1.30000 3,900.00				
0022	628-09409 MOBILE INTERNET SERVICE , 2 EACH	28.000 MOS	150.00000 4,200.00				
0023	628-11729 CELLULAR TELEPHONE, TYPE A	1.000 EACH	300.00000 300.00				
0024	628-11731 CELLULAR TELEPHONE, ADDITIONAL DATA	1.000 DOL	1.00000 1.00				
0025	628-11732 CELLULAR TELEPHONE, ADDITIONAL MINUTES	1.000 DOL	1.00000 1.00				
0026	628-11976 COMPUTER SYSTEM EQUIPMENT	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000 2,000.00				



October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 10

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0027	628-11977 COMPUTER SYSTEM	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000 3,000.00				
0028	628-12684 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE E	14.000 MOS	7,000.00000 98,000.00				
0029	628-12923 CELLULAR TELEPHONE SERVICE, UNLIMITED MINUTES	14.000 MOS	250.00000 3,500.00				
0030	715-04985 VAULT , POLYMER CONCRETE, TIER 22 COVER, 97" x 76" x 36"	43.000 EACH	50,000.00000 2,150,000.00				
0031	716-11447 PIPE INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, 4 IN.	1,870.000 LFT	118.37000 221,351.90				
0032	801-06207 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN.	11,700.000 LFT	1.25000 14,625.00				



October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 10

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0033	801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, TYPE A	33.000 EACH	175.00000 5,775.00				
0034	801-06710 FLASHING ARROW SIGN	100.000 DAY	10.00000 1,000.00				
0035	801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	(1) LS	450,000.00000 450,000.00				
0036	801-07024 ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL, CZ, TL-3	2.000 EACH	14,707.00000 29,414.00				
0037	801-07119 BARRICADE, TYPE III-B	96.000 LFT	15.00000 1,440.00				
0038	801-08508 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, ANCHORED, TYPE 2	2,050.000 LFT	40.00000 82,000.00				
0039	801-12042 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	100.000 DAY	1.00000 100.00				



October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 10

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0040	801-12930 TEMPORARY WORKSITE SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY, INTERMITTENT	8.000 EACH	1,000.00000	8,000.00			
0041	801-97643 TEMPORARY BUZZ STRIPS	1,224.000 LFT	15.00000	18,360.00			
0042	802-05701 SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	25.000 LFT	50.00000	1,250.00			
0043	802-09838 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.080 IN. THICKNESS	8.000 SFT	100.00000	800.00			
0044	805-03972 CONDUIT, PVC, 1 IN. SCHEDULE 40	2,004.000 LFT	38.88000	77,915.52			
0045	805-06600 CONDUIT, PVC, 3 IN. , SCHEDULE 40	1,686.000 LFT	41.33000	69,682.38			
0046	805-08214 CONDUIT, PVC, 2 IN. SCHEDULE 40	1,686.000 LFT	37.36000	62,988.96			



October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 10

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0047	807-04651 WIRE , DLO, 444.4 MCM, 2000V, 1/C	4,392.000 LFT	36.82000 161,713.44				
0048	807-04651 WIRE , DLO, NO. 2, 2000V, 1/C	8,784.000 LFT	21.46000 188,504.64				
0049	807-04651 WIRE , DLO, NO. 4, 2000V, 1/C	2,176.000 LFT	21.02000 45,739.52				
0050	807-04651 WIRE , LITZ, TYPE 2	44,880.000 LFT	20.25000 908,820.00				
0051	807-04967 CABLE , ETHERNET, CAT 6	2,846.000 LFT	4.45000 12,664.70				
0052	807-05073 JUNCTION BOX , FIBERGLASS, NEMA 4X, 20" x 16" X 8"	1.000 EACH	2,834.30000 2,834.30				
0053	807-06796 ELECTRIC , H- FRAME ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	4,679.85000 4,679.85				





October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

Page 9 of 10

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0054	807-06796 ELECTRIC , INVERTERS	85.000 EACH	28,250.00000 2,401,250.00				
0055	807-06796 ELECTRIC , TRANSFORMER RECTIFIER UNITS	1.000 EACH	136,460.20000 136,460.20				
0056	807-06796 ELECTRIC , TRANSMITTER COMPENSATION UNITS	85.000 EACH	10,750.00000 913,750.00				
0057	808-06716 LINE, REMOVE	6,010.000 LFT	0.58000 3,485.80				
0058	808-75002 LINE, PAINT, BROKEN, WHITE, 6 IN.	800.000 LFT	0.35000 280.00				
0059	808-75007 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 6 IN.	2,500.000 LFT	0.30000 750.00				
0060	808-75047 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 6 IN.	2,500.000 LFT	0.30000 750.00				



October 05, 2023

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** R -44722-B

**Counties:** TIPPECANOE

**Letting Date:** September 27, 2023

**District(s):** Crawfordsville

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** 23R4856

**Contract Time:** 05/04/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE

Line No / Item ID		(1) WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 1	DYNAMIC WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER TEST SITE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0061	809-09343 ITS , DISCONNECT SWITCH 400A, NEMA 3R, FUSED, 1000VDC	1.000	17,050.05000	17,050.05			
0062	809-09343 ITS , DISCONNECT SWITCH, 100A, NEMA 3R, FUSED, 240VAC	1.000	8,759.45000	8,759.45			
0063	809-94971 FIBER OPTIC CABLE , MULTI MODE, 1 STRAND	2,258.000	16.98000	38,340.84			
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$10,657,000.00				
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$10,657,000.00				
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$10,657,000.00</b>				
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$10,657,000.00</b>				

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum